For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATION
TN-1232
Optimization of the USP HPLC Methodology for
Boswellia serrata with Advancements in HPLC/UHPLC
Column Chemistry
Holly E. Johnson1, Kirtal Chopra1, René de Vaumas3, Allen Misa2, Zeshan Aqeel2, and Scott Krepich2
1 Alkemist Laboratories, 1260 Logan Ave. # B3, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 USA

 * SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
Luna® Omega
Ordering Information
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-AN 00B-4725-AN –– 00D-4725-AN 00F-4725-AN AJ0-9298
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN –– 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
Phenyl-Hexyl 00A-4495-AN 00B-4495-AN 00C-4495-AN 00D-4495-AN 00F-4495-AN AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4725-Y0 00D-4725-Y0 00F-4725-Y0 AJ0-9297
Biphenyl 00B-4622-Y0 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4495-Y0 00D-4495-Y0 00F-4495-Y0 AJ0-8781
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4725-E0 –– 00D-4725-E0 00F-4725-E0 AJ0-9296
Biphenyl 00B-4622-E0 –– 00D-4622-E0 00F-4622-E0 AJ0-9207
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4495-E0 00C-4495-E0 00D-4495-E0 00F-4495-E0 AJ0-8774
for 4.6 mm ID
Kinetex® Ordering Information